
GAZAL TTE EXTRAORDINARY 

  

THE REPUBLIC OP UGANDA 

Registered at the 
General Post Office 
Jor transmission within 

East Africa as a 

Newspaper 

  

ats 

THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA, 

ve ished 

ae ty 

  

  

Vol. CXIV No. 29 31st March, 2021 Price: Shs. 5,000 

CONTENTS PAGE General Notice No. 391 of 2021. 

; THE COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS 

COMMISSION 
The Commissioners for Oaths (Advocates) NOTICE 

a ee ae TO ALLTO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, 
GREETINGS 

BE IT KNOWN THAT on the 18th 

SUPPLEMENT day of May, 2009, JACOB 
Bill ISRAEL OKOTH OSILLO, an 

No. 13— The Appropriation Bill, 2021. 

  

General Notice No. 390 of 2021. 

THE MARRIAGE ACT 

[Cap. 251 Revised Edition, 2000] 

NOTICE. 

PLACE FOR CELEBRATION OF MARRIAGE 

[Under Section 5 of the Act] 

Registry No: 12010000028449-00546 

IN EXERCISE Of the powers conferred upon me by Section 

5 of the Marriage Act, I hereby licence the place for Public 

Worship mentioned in the Schedule hereto to be a place for 

the celebration of marriages. 

SCHEDULE 

Church — Living Ministries of Christ International 

Nsangi 

Denomination — Pentecostal 

Village —  Nsangi Central 

Parish —  Nsangi 

Sub-county —  Kyengera Town Council 

County — Busiro East 

District —  Wakiso 

PROF. EPHRAIM KAMUNTU (MP), 

Minister of Justice and Constitutional Affairs.   

Advocate of the High Court has 
been appointed to be a 
Commissioner for Oaths under 

the above mentioned Act for so 
long as he continues to practise 
as such Advocate and the 

Commission is not revoked. 

  

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 29th day 

of March, 2021. 

  

Chief Registren. 
  

General Notice No. 392 of 2021. 

THE COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS 

(ADVOCATES) ACT 

COMMISSION 

NOTICE 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, 
GREETINGS 

BE IT KNOWN THAT on the 23rd 

day of December, 2020, 

RICHARD ADUBANGO, an 

Advocate of the High Court has 

been appointed to be a 

Commissioner for Oaths under 

the above mentioned Act for so 

long as he continues to practise 

as such Advocate and the 

Commission is not revoked. 

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 23rd day 

of December, 2020. = 

    
ALFONSE CHIGAMOY OWINY- DOLLO, 

Chief Justice. 
  

  HNN 19NIIN1AINAIWN 

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY UGANDA PRINTING AND PUBLISHING CORPORATION 1 an”



794 THE UGANDA GAZETTE [31st Marcu, 2021 
  

Full Page 

Three-quarter column 

Quarter column or less 

Celebration of 

Water Board Notice 

Mining Act Notice 
Certificate of 

Trademarks (standard ones only—some 

need 

Gazetting Security Uniforms 
Deed Polls/Statutory Declarations 

(standard ones— some need typesetting) 

of Name 

Strike Off Company Name from Register 
pu 

Appointment of Company Liquidator 

Lenders Certificate — 

Gazetting Valuation Lists ES Ow 

Special Certificate of Title (per plot) 

Letters of Administration 

Commissioner for Oaths Notice 

Alteration of Trademarks & Industrial Designs 

Lost Log books, National IDs, Driving Permits 

Public Notice 

Court Petitions 

Miscellaneous Applications (Ministry of Lands, 
Housing and Urban Development) 

Shs. 2,400,000 | 3,200,000 

1,200,000 1,600,000 

900,000 

600,000 

300,000 

|450,000 
450,000 

300,000 

300,000 

300,000 

300,000 

300,000 

450,000 

|,000 

600,000 

200,000 

150,000 

450,000 

450,000 

1,500 per word 

450,000 

600,000 

300,000 

Your 

‘No.1 
source of Legal 

, information 

SMZETTE EXTRAORDINARY 

| & The A 
= Een, 84nda Gazette = i 

“ a <7 Sea. Ka 

cuz: mrmsontoun 

The 

 


