

Registered at the General Post Office for transmission within East Africa as a Newspaper

The Uganda Gazette



Published by Authority

Price: Shs. 5,000

Vol. CXIV No. 29

31st March, 2021

CONTENTS					PAGE
The Marriage Act-	-Notice			•••	793
The Commissioner	s for Oa	ths (Ad	vocates)	
Act—Notices					793

SUPPLEMENT

Bill

No. 13— The Appropriation Bill, 2021.

General Notice No. 390 of 2021.

THE MARRIAGE ACT [Cap. 251 Revised Edition, 2000] NOTICE.

PLACE FOR CELEBRATION OF MARRIAGE
[Under Section 5 of the Act]

Registry No: 12010000028449-00546

In EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Section 5 of the Marriage Act, I hereby licence the place for Public Worship mentioned in the Schedule hereto to be a place for the celebration of marriages.

SCHEDULE

Church — Living Ministries of Christ International Nsangi

Denomination - Pentecostal

Village — Nsangi Central

Parish - Nsangi

Sub-county — Kyengera Town Council

County — Busiro East

District — Wakiso

PROF. EPHRAIM KAMUNTU (MP), Minister of Justice and Constitutional Affairs. General Notice No. 391 of 2021.

THE COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS (ADVOCATES) ACT COMMISSION

NOTICE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, GREETINGS



BE IT KNOWN THAT On the 18th day of May, 2009, JACOB ISRAEL OKOTH OSILLO, an Advocate of the High Court has been appointed to be a Commissioner for Oaths under the above mentioned Act for so long as he continues to practise as such Advocate and the Commission is not revoked.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 29th day of March, 2021.

SARAH LANGA SIU, Chief Registrar.

General Notice No. 392 of 2021.

THE COMMISSIONERS FOR OATHS (ADVOCATES) ACT COMMISSION

NOTICE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, GREETINGS



BE IT KNOWN THAT on the 23rd day of December, 2020, RICHARD ADUBANGO, an Advocate of the High Court has been appointed to be a Commissioner for Oaths under the above mentioned Act for so long as he continues to practise as such Advocate and the Commission is not revoked.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 23rd day of December, 2020.

ALFONSE CHIGAMOY OWINY-DOLLO,

Chief Justice.







UGANDA PRINTING AND PUBLISHING CORPORATION

THE UGANDA GAZETTE STANDARD RATES

Description	Black & White	Full Colour
Full Page	Shs. 2,400,000	3,200,000
Half Page /Single column	1,200,000	1,600,000
Three-quarter column	900,000	
Half column	600,000	
Quarter column or less	300,000	1
Celebration of Marriages	450,000	
Water Board Notice	450,000	
Copyright Application	450,000	
Mining Act Notice	300,000	
Certificate of Eligibility—Advocates Act	300,000	
Trademarks (standard ones only—some need typesetting)	300,000	
Gazetting Security Uniforms	450,000	
Deed Polls/Statutory Declarations (standard ones— some need typesetting)	300,000	
Change of Company Name	300,000	
Strike Off Company Name from Register	300,000	
Winding Up of Company/Insolvency/Liquidation	450,000	
Appointment of Company Liquidator	450,000	
Money Lenders Certificate	600,000	
Gazetting Valuation Lists (City/Municipal/Town)	600,000	
Licence to transport harzadous material/waste (NEMA)	600,000	
Special Certificate of Title (per plot)	200,000	
Title Caveats (Putting/Removal)	300,000	
Letters of Administration	150,000	
Commissioner for Oaths Notice	450,000	
Alteration of Trademarks & Industrial Designs	450,000	
Lost Log books, National IDs, Driving Permits	1,500 per word	
Public Notice	450,000	
Court Petitions	600,000	
Miscellaneous Applications (Ministry of Lands, Housing and Urban Development)	300,000	





Plot 8-12, Airport Road, P O Box 33, Entebbe, Uganda

Telephone: 0414-320639, 320720 Fax 0414-320530 Kampala Office | phone/fax 0414-233614

E-mail: info@uppc.co.ug | uppcentebbe@gmail.com

Website: www.uppc.co.ug